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Edmonton Catholic Schools
2015/2016 District Satisfaction Survey Results

Edmonton Catholic Schools is pleased to present this year’s satisfaction survey results.

Survey Questions:
Overall Satisfaction Survey Questions for 2015/2016

o Grades 4 to 6 students — Overall happy with their school (97.0%)

e Grades 7 to 9 students — Overall satisfied with the quality of education received (92.3%)

e Grades 10 to 12 students — Overall satisfied with the quality of education received (91.1%)
e Parents — Overall satisfied with the quality of education their child received (94.2%)

o Staff — Overall satisfied that the district is a good place to work (97.4%)

o Staff — Overall satisfied that their school/department is a good place to work (96.3%b)

Survey Themes:
Edmonton Catholic Schools also groups the individual questions into themes (see page 2).

Top Themes for 2015/2016

o  Staff satisfaction with Catholicity (98.9%o)

o Staff satisfaction with the school learning environment (98.4%o)

e  Staff satisfaction with learner competencies for future success (98.4%)
o  Staff satisfaction with safety (98.1%0)

e Parent satisfaction with Catholicity (97.9%)

e Parent satisfaction with safety (97.2%)

o Staff overall satisfaction with Edmonton Catholic Schools (96.8%0)

e Parent satisfaction with partnerships and involvement (96.7%)

e Parent satisfaction with the school learning environment (96.5%)

e Parent satisfaction with expectations for respect, behaviour, and learning (96.1%b)
o Staff overall satisfaction with the province (96.0%0)
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Theme Response 2013/2014 2015/2016 Difference
Group Agree/Satisfied (%) | Agree/Satisfied (%0) (%)
Students 89.3 90.4 +1.1

Catholicity Parents 97.6 97.9 +0.3
Staff 98.8 98.9 +0.1
Students 92.7 92.7 0.0

Safety Parents 95.9 97.2 +1.3
Staff 98.1 98.1 0.0
Students 88.1 90.3 +2.2

School Learning

Environment Parents 96.1 96.5 +0.4
Staff 97.5 98.4 +0.9
Students 92.0 92.9 +0.9

Expectations for Respect,

Behaviour, and Learning Parents 95.0 96.1 +11
Staff 92.7 94.4 +1.7
Students 89.1 90.0 +0.9

Help, Support, and

Resources Parents 93.5 94.9 +1.4
Staff 89.6 93.7 +4.1
Students 90.1 91.0 +0.9

Learner Competencies for

Future SUCCess Parents 95.2 95.4 N/A*
Staff 98.0 98.4 +0.4
Students 90.5 91.7 +1.2

Partnerships and

Involvement Parents 95.9 96.7 +0.8
Staff 90.0 92.3 +2.3

Communication with Parents 92.6 93.5 +0.9

Edmonton Catholic Schools Staff 91.9 92.6 +0.7

Satisfaction with Parents 925 90.2 -2.3

Superintendent’s Leadership | staff 86.7 88.8 +2.1

Satisfaction with Trustees’ Parents 92.3 87.0 5.3

Leadership Staff 84.8 60.3 -24.5

Parental Satisfaction with

Special Education Parents 821 90.2 N/A*
Students 92.1 93.7 +1.6

Overall Satisfaction with

Edmonton Catholic Schools Parents 928 94.2 +14
Staff 95.5 96.8 +1.3

Overall Satisfaction with the | Parents 89.8 92.9 +3.1

Province Staff 92.0 96.0 +4.0

*Items were changed from 2013/2014 to 2015/2016 and therefore cannot be compared.
Yellow highlights indicate the improvement or maintenance of satisfaction rates in comparing the 2013/2014 results to the 2015/2016 results.

District Monitoring

April 2016

Page 2 of 2




